
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54
Male 55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School or 

less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

Sample size 2501 506 501 290 201 395 405 203 1222 1279 724 873 904 296 428 412 460 414 490 322 468 432 402 405 473 865 777 453 1052 791 657 577 786 398

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54
Male 55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

school or 

less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP

Following it in the news 

and discussing it with 

friends and family

18% 22% 28% 55% 30% 16% 7% 18% 21% 15% 16% 19% 18% 15% 16% 21% 16% 16% 21% 17% 22% 22% 15% 15% 15% 14% 20% 24% 14% 17% 24% 24% 17% 19%

SP

Seeing some media 

coverage and having the 

odd conversation about it

31% 35% 35% 33% 35% 37% 17% 36% 31% 32% 28% 30% 35% 25% 31% 28% 32% 36% 35% 28% 30% 35% 28% 31% 36% 29% 32% 35% 30% 34% 30% 34% 35% 35%

SP

Just scanning the 

headlines
29% 27% 22% 9% 22% 30% 35% 26% 30% 28% 25% 28% 32% 23% 27% 25% 30% 32% 32% 29% 29% 31% 22% 26% 33% 29% 28% 28% 29% 27% 29% 28% 32% 25%

SP

Haven't heard anything 

about it
22% 16% 15% 3% 13% 17% 41% 20% 18% 26% 31% 23% 14% 37% 26% 25% 22% 16% 13% 25% 20% 12% 35% 28% 16% 27% 20% 13% 26% 22% 17% 14% 16% 21%

SP Top2box 49% 56% 63% 88% 65% 53% 24% 54% 52% 47% 44% 49% 54% 40% 47% 49% 48% 52% 55% 46% 51% 57% 43% 46% 51% 44% 52% 59% 45% 51% 54% 58% 52% 54%
SP Bottom2box 51% 44% 37% 12% 35% 47% 76% 46% 48% 53% 56% 51% 46% 60% 53% 51% 52% 48% 45% 54% 49% 43% 57% 54% 49% 56% 48% 41% 55% 49% 46% 42% 48% 46%

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54
Male 55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School or 

less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

Sample size 1945 433 435 279 180 330 238 162 997 948 502 668 775 185 316 307 361 349 427 241 376 379 260 292 396 634 618 394 779 620 546 497 662 314

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54
Male 55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

school or 

less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP Good and fair 30% 32% 44% 63% 44% 27% 21% 27% 37% 24% 20% 34% 34% 15% 23% 35% 33% 31% 35% 25% 40% 40% 16% 26% 27% 26% 34% 34% 31% 36% 24% 54% 20% 24%
SP Flawed and wrong 32% 32% 25% 17% 26% 33% 36% 35% 27% 37% 43% 28% 28% 40% 45% 32% 25% 25% 30% 35% 25% 24% 50% 32% 32% 35% 31% 27% 30% 30% 37% 17% 38% 47%
SP Not sure/Can't say 38% 36% 31% 21% 31% 40% 43% 38% 36% 39% 36% 38% 39% 44% 32% 33% 42% 43% 35% 40% 35% 36% 34% 42% 41% 39% 35% 38% 40% 34% 39% 29% 42% 29%

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54
Male 55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School or 

less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

Sample size 2501 506 501 290 201 395 405 203 1222 1279 724 873 904 296 428 412 460 414 490 322 468 432 402 405 473 865 777 453 1052 791 657 577 786 398

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54
Male 55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

school or 

less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP Good and fair 24% 26% 37% 61% 38% 22% 12% 22% 30% 18% 14% 26% 29% 10% 17% 26% 26% 26% 31% 19% 32% 35% 10% 19% 23% 19% 27% 30% 23% 28% 20% 47% 17% 19%
SP Flawed and wrong 25% 27% 21% 16% 22% 28% 21% 28% 22% 27% 30% 21% 24% 25% 33% 24% 20% 21% 26% 26% 20% 21% 33% 23% 26% 26% 25% 24% 22% 23% 31% 15% 32% 37%
SP Not sure/Can't say 29% 30% 26% 20% 27% 33% 26% 30% 30% 29% 25% 29% 33% 28% 23% 25% 33% 36% 31% 30% 28% 32% 22% 30% 35% 29% 28% 33% 29% 27% 32% 25% 36% 23%
SP Not Asked 22% 16% 15% 3% 13% 17% 41% 20% 18% 26% 31% 23% 14% 37% 26% 25% 22% 16% 13% 25% 20% 12% 35% 28% 16% 27% 20% 13% 26% 22% 17% 14% 16% 21%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54
Male 55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

school or 

less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP Appropriate 32% 34% 25% 18% 30% 32% 33% 37% 28% 35% 43% 29% 25% 46% 41% 33% 25% 25% 25% 40% 25% 21% 45% 33% 29% 35% 33% 27% 30% 31% 34% 10% 43% 37%
SP Inappropriate 46% 48% 58% 71% 53% 47% 37% 44% 52% 41% 28% 48% 60% 23% 31% 42% 52% 56% 64% 34% 53% 65% 23% 42% 56% 41% 47% 56% 45% 51% 44% 81% 33% 45%
SP Not sure/Can't say 22% 18% 17% 11% 17% 21% 30% 19% 20% 24% 29% 24% 15% 30% 29% 24% 23% 18% 12% 26% 22% 14% 32% 25% 16% 24% 20% 17% 25% 18% 22% 9% 24% 18%

Income Education Last Fed Vote

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates small sample size

Total who 

have at least 

scanned 

headlines

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender

Income Education Last Fed Vote

B3. Would you say it was appropriate or inappropriate for the Prime Minister to personally respond to the Boushie verdict?

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender

Total

Region Gender Age

Income Education Last Fed Vote

B2. Overall, based on whatever you've seen or heard about this and on your own overall impressions, would you say that the decision of the jury in this trial was:

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender

Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education

Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine

B2. Overall, based on whatever you've seen or heard about this and on your own overall impressions, would you say that the decision of the jury in this trial was:

Income Education Last Fed Vote

Last Fed Vote

Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

B1. One issue we want people's views on is the recent trial and verdict in the "Boushie" case.How closely would you say you have been following this issue?

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine



T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54
Male 55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

school or 

less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP

This is the way it works, 

and juries generally 

deliver good verdicts 

regardless of their 

composition

41% 41% 48% 67% 54% 38% 38% 34% 49% 33% 34% 40% 47% 29% 37% 41% 39% 45% 48% 43% 47% 56% 27% 32% 39% 38% 41% 46% 43% 44% 33% 66% 30% 28%

SP

We should reform these 

rules to ensure juries 

reflect the whole 

community better

59% 59% 52% 33% 46% 62% 62% 66% 51% 67% 66% 60% 53% 71% 63% 59% 61% 55% 52% 57% 53% 44% 73% 68% 61% 62% 59% 54% 57% 56% 67% 34% 70% 72%

Education Last Fed Vote

B4. In your view, do you think:

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income


