					Region				Ge	nder		Age				Age	_fine					Age	_Gender				Income	)		Education		L	ast Fed Vo	ote
	Total	вс	AB	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High School or less	College / Tech school		СРС	Liberal	NDP
Sample size	2501	506	501	290	201	395	405	203	1222	1279	724	873	904	296	428	412	460	414	490	322	468	432	402	405	473	865	777	453	1052	791	657	577	786	398

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. "Indicates small sample size

B1. One issue we want people's views on is the recent trial and verdict in the "Boushie" case. How closely would you say you have been following this issue?

	Total				Region				Ge	nder		Age				Age.	_fine					Age_	Gender				Income	1		Education		L	ast Fed Vo	e
		ВС	AB	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High school or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP
Following it in the news and discussing it with friends and family	18%	22%	28%	55%	30%	16%	7%	18%	21%	15%	16%	19%	18%	15%	16%	21%	16%	16%	21%	17%	22%	22%	15%	15%	15%	14%	20%	24%	14%	17%	24%	24%	17%	19%
Seeing some media coverage and having the odd conversation about it	31%	35%	35%	33%	35%	37%	17%	36%	31%	32%	28%	30%	35%	25%	31%	28%	32%	36%	35%	28%	30%	35%	28%	31%	36%	29%	32%	35%	30%	34%	30%	34%	35%	35%
Just scanning the headlines	29%	27%	22%	9%	22%	30%	35%	26%	30%	28%	25%	28%	32%	23%	27%	25%	30%	32%	32%	29%	29%	31%	22%	26%	33%	29%	28%	28%	29%	27%	29%	28%	32%	25%
Haven't heard anything about it	22%	16%	15%	3%	13%	17%	41%	20%	18%	26%	31%	23%	14%	37%	26%	25%	22%	16%	13%	25%	20%	12%	35%	28%	16%	27%	20%	13%	26%	22%	17%	14%	16%	21%
Top2box	49%	56%	63%	88%	65%	53%	24%	54%	52%	47%	44%	49%	54%	40%	47%	49%	48%	52%	55%	46%	51%	57%	43%	46%	51%	44%	52%	59%	45%	51%	54%	58%	52%	54%
Bottom2box	51%	44%	37%	12%	35%	47%	76%	46%	48%	53%	56%	51%	46%	60%	53%	51%	52%	48%	45%	54%	49%	43%	57%	54%	49%	56%	48%	41%	55%	49%	46%	42%	48%	46%
	Region							Ge	nder		Age				Age	fine					Age_	Gender				Income			Education		L	ast Fed Vo	e	
	Total who have at least scanned headlines	вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+		\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High School or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	CPC	Liberal	NDP
Sample size	1945	433	435	279	180	330	238	162	997	948	502	668	775	185	316	307	361	349	427	241	376	379	260	292	396	634	618	394	779	620	546	497	662	314

B2. Overall, based on whatever you've seen or heard about this and on your own overall impressions, would you say that the decision of the jury in this trial was:

	Total				Regio	on				Ge	nder		Age				Age.	fine					Age	_Gender				Income	,		Education		L	ast Fed Vo	te
		вс	АВ	SK	МВ	10	7	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34				Female 35- 54		<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High school or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	CPC	Liberal	NDP
Good and fair	30%	32%	44%	63%	44	% 2	7%	21%	27%	37%	24%	20%	34%	34%	15%	23%	35%	33%	31%	35%	25%	40%	40%	16%	26%	27%	26%	34%	34%	31%	36%	24%	54%	20%	24%
Flawed and wrong	32%	32%	25%	17%	26	3 %	3%	36%	35%	27%	37%	43%	28%	28%	40%	45%	32%	25%	25%	30%	35%	25%	24%	50%	32%	32%	35%	31%	27%	30%	30%	37%	17%	38%	47%
Not sure/Can't say	38%	36%	31%	21%	31	% 4	0%	43%	38%	36%	39%	36%	38%	39%	44%	32%	33%	42%	43%	35%	40%	35%	36%	34%	42%	41%	39%	35%	38%	40%	34%	39%	29%	42%	29%

Г						Region				Gei	nder		Age				Age_	fine					Age	_Gender				Income	)		Education		L	ast Fed Vo	te
		Total	ВС	AB	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	School or	College / Tech school	Univ+	CPC	Liberal	NDP
	Sample size	2501	506	501	290	201	395	405	203	1222	1279	724	873	904	296	428	412	460	414	490	322	468	432	402	405	473	865	777	453	1052	791	657	577	786	398

B2. Overall, based on whatever you've seen or heard about this and on your own overall impressions, would you say that the decision of the jury in this trial was:

	Total				Region	1			Gei	nder		Age				Age.	_fine					Age_	Gender				Income	1	ı	Education		L	ast Fed Vot	В
		ВС	AB	sĸ	MB	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+		Male 35-54			Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High school or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP
Good and fair	24%	26%	37%	61%	38%	22%	12%	22%	30%	18%	14%	26%	29%	10%	17%	26%	26%	26%	31%	19%	32%	35%	10%	19%	23%	19%	27%	30%	23%	28%	20%	47%	17%	19%
Flawed and wrong	25%	27%	21%	16%	22%	28%	21%	28%	22%	27%	30%	21%	24%	25%	33%	24%	20%	21%	26%	26%	20%	21%	33%	23%	26%	26%	25%	24%	22%	23%	31%	15%	32%	37%
Not sure/Can't say	29%	30%	26%	20%	27%	33%	26%	30%	30%	29%	25%	29%	33%	28%	23%	25%	33%	36%	31%	30%	28%	32%	22%	30%	35%	29%	28%	33%	29%	27%	32%	25%	36%	23%
Not Asked	22%	16%	15%	3%	13%	17%	41%	20%	18%	26%	31%	23%	14%	37%	26%	25%	22%	16%	13%	25%	20%	12%	35%	28%	16%	27%	20%	13%	26%	22%	17%	14%	16%	21%

B3. Would you say it was appropriate or inappropriate for the Prime Minister to personally respond to the Boushie verdict?

	Total				Region				Gei	nder		Age				Age_	_fine					Age_	Gender				Income	,	E	ducation		L	ast Fed Vot	e
		вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High school or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP
Appropriate	32%	34%	25%	18%	30%	32%	33%	37%	28%	35%	43%	29%	25%	46%	41%	33%	25%	25%	25%	40%	25%	21%	45%	33%	29%	35%	33%	27%	30%	31%	34%	10%	43%	37%
Inappropriate	46%	48%	58%	71%	53%	47%	37%	44%	52%	41%	28%	48%	60%	23%	31%	42%	52%	56%	64%	34%	53%	65%	23%	42%	56%	41%	47%	56%	45%	51%	44%	81%	33%	45%
Not sure/Can't sav	22%	18%	17%	11%	17%	21%	30%	19%	20%	24%	29%	24%	15%	30%	29%	24%	23%	18%	12%	26%	22%	14%	32%	25%	16%	24%	20%	17%	25%	18%	22%	9%	24%	18%

## B4. In your view, do you think:

	Total		Region  AB SK MB ON QC ATL							nder		Age				Age	fine					Age_	Gender				Income			Education		Ŀ	ast Fed Vo	ite
		вс	AB	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High school or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP
This is the way it works, and juries generally deliver good verdicts regardless of their composition	41%	41%	48%	67%	54%	38%	38%	34%	49%	33%	34%	40%	47%	29%	37%	41%	39%	45%	48%	43%	47%	56%	27%	32%	39%	38%	41%	46%	43%	44%	33%	66%	30%	28%
We should reform these rules to ensure juries reflect the whole community better	59%	59%	52%	33%	46%	62%	62%	66%	51%	67%	66%	60%	53%	71%	63%	59%	61%	55%	52%	57%	53%	44%	73%	68%	61%	62%	59%	54%	57%	56%	67%	34%	70%	72%